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HEALTH CARE

1. If you or someone in your immediate family needed medical services from BC's health care system, would you be confident or not confident that you would get the health care you required?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/D/E - B/C/D/E - FIG - H/I/J - K/ILIM - N/O/P - Q/R/S

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Vv/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N (¢} P Q R S
Base: All respondents 800 500 231 269 103 197 402 398 226 338 229 103 163 526 252 288 256 160 283 301
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145* 209 387 413 269 321 204 104* 166 522 256 296 245 170 287 289
Very confident 105 57 28 29 26 22 50 56 34 39 32 10 28 68 40 27 38 30 33 37
13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 9% 17% 13% 16% 9% 16% 18% 12% 13%
o o
Somewhat confident 295 178 78 100 51 66 154 141 100 119 75 43 56 193 81 119 94 53 111 120
37% | 40% 40%  40% 35% 31% 40% 34% 37% 37% 37% | 41% 34% 37% 32%  40% 38% 31% 39%  42%
E Q
Not very confident 234 115 54 60 47 73 108 126 91 93 49 29 47 153 76 94 63 53 86 73
29% 26% 28% 24% 32% 35% 28% 31% 34% 29% 24% 28% 29% 29% 30% 32% 26% 31% 30% 25%
AC J
Not at all confident 162 93 32 60 21 48 75 87 44 71 45 22 34 104 57 56 48 34 56 58
20% 21% 17% 24% 15% 23% 19% 21% 16% 22% 22% 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20%
B
(DK/NS) 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 0 0 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
0 1% 1% 1% - - 0 1% - - 2% - - 1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 0
HI
Summary
Top Box - Confident 400 235 106 129 77 88 203 197 135 158 107 53 84 261 121 146 132 83 144 157
50% 53% 55% 51% 53%  42% 53%  48% 50%  49% 52% 51% 51% 50% 47%  49% 54% | 49% 50% 54%
E E
Low Box - Not confident 396 207 87 120 68 121 183 213 134 163 93 51 82 257 133 149 111 86 142 131
50% | 46% 45%  48% 47% 58% 47% 52% 50% 51% 46% | 49% 49%  49% 52% 50% 45% 51% 49%  45%
ABC
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HEALTH CARE

2. Over the past year or so, would you say that your confidence in BC's healthcare system has improved, stayed the same, or gotten worse? Would that be improved a lot/a little, got a lot/a little worse?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/D/E - B/C/D/E - FIG - H/I/J - K/ILIM - N/O/P - Q/R/S

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Vv/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N (¢} P Q R S
Base: All respondents 800 500 231 269 103 197 402 398 226 338 229 103 163 526 252 288 256 160 283 301
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145* 209 387 413 269 321 204 104* 166 522 256 296 245 170 287 289
Improved a lot 9 4 1 3 3 2 5 4 1 2 5 0 0 8 2 3 4 3 3 3
1% 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 3% - 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Improved a little 12 9 3 6 1 1 8 4 4 5 3 1 2 9 6 5 2 5 4 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Stayed about the same 236 128 60 69 45 62 131 104 86 93 56 31 37 162 79 75 81 54 86 87
29% 29% 31% 27% 31% 30% 34% 25% 32% 29% 27% 30% 23% 31% 31% 25% 33% 32% 30% 30%
G L
Got a little worse 211 111 51 60 41 59 106 105 7 84 49 29 57 124 51 91 67 45 71 75
26% 25% 26% 24% 28% 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% 24% 27% 34% 24% 20% 31% 27% 26% 25% 26%
M N
Got a lot worse 330 190 7 113 54 86 136 194 99 136 91 43 70 215 117 123 90 62 122 121
41% | 43% 40%  45% 37%  41% 35%  47% 37%  42% 45% | 42% 42%  41% 46%  42% 37% 36% 43%  42%
F
(DKINS) 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 1 0
0 1% 1% 0 - - 0 0 1% 0 - - 0 0 - 1% 1% 0 -
Summary
Top Box - Improved 21 13 4 9 5 3 13 8 6 7 8 1 2 18 8 8 5 8 7 7
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Low Box - Worsened 541 302 129 173 95 144 241 299 176 220 140 72 127 340 168 214 157 107 194 195
68% 68% 66% 69% 65% 69% 62% 73% 65% 69% 69% 69% 76% 65% 66% 2% 64% 63% 67% 68%
F M
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3. In the past year, have you or has anyone else in your immediate family .............. ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/D/E - B/C/D/E - FIG - H/I/J - K/ILIM - N/O/P - Q/R/S

detailed tables

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Vv/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (6] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 800 500 231 269 103 197 402 398 226 338 229 103 163 526 252 288 256 160 283 301
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145* 209 387 413 269 321 204 104* 166 522 256 296 245 170 287 289
REQUIRED ANY MEDICAL SERVICES FROM BC'S HEALTHCARE SYSTEM
Yes 610 330 139 191 116 164 281 329 195 256 157 85 139 381 185 238 185 134 214 222
76% 74% 72% 76% 80% 78% 72% 80% 72% 80% 7% 82% 83% 73% 73% 80% 75% 79% 74% 7%
F M N
No 190 116 55 61 29 46 106 84 74 65 47 19 28 141 70 58 60 36 73 67
24% | 26% 28% 24% 20% 22% | 28% 20% | 28% 20% @ 23% 18% 17%  27% | 27% 20% 25% | 21% 26% @ 23%
G L O
DELAYED OR DIDN'T GO TO A HOSPITAL OR TO A DOCTOR'S OFFICE AS A RESULT OF RECENT JOB ACTIONS BY HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
Yes 163 95 41 55 18 50 68 96 61 80 20 26 39 96 50 66 48 31 56 63
20% 21% 21% 22% 12% 24% 17% 23% 23% 25% 10% 25% 23% 18% 20% 22% 19% 18% 20% 22%
DD J J
No 631 347 152 195 126 158 315 316 206 238 183 78 127 421 204 229 195 136 229 226
79% | 78% 79% T7% 87% 76% | 81% 77% | 76% 74%  90% | 75%  76% 81% | 80% 77% 80% | 80% 80%  78%
EE Hi
(DK/NS) 5 3 1 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 5 1 2 2 2 0
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% -
S
PERSONALLY EXPERIENCED DELAYS OR SERVICE DISRUPTIONS IN SERVICES PROVIDED BY BC'S HEALTHCARE SYSTEM
Yes 268 148 64 85 40 80 125 143 99 120 47 38 61 167 82 106 80 64 96 92
34% | 33% 33% 34% 27% 38% | 32% 35% | 37% 37% 23% | 37% 37% 32% | 32% 36% 33% | 38% 33% 32%
J J
No 528 295 129 167 103 129 261 268 168 201 157 66 105 352 174 188 164 104 191 196
66% | 66% 66%  66% 71% 62% | 67% 65% | 62% 63% 77% | 63% 63% 68% | 68% 63% 67% | 61% 66%  68%
Hi
(DK/NS) 4 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 2 1 1
0 0 1% - 1% - 0 0 1% 0 - - 1% 1% - 1% 0 1% 0 0
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HEALTH CARE

4. Overall, would you say that your impression of BC nurses has improved, stayed the same or gotten worse in the past few months?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/D/E - B/C/D/E - FIG - H/I/J - K/ILIM - N/O/P - Q/R/S

* small base
Region Gender Age Union Household Education Income
Total LM Vv/B SLM Isl Int M F 18- 35- 55+ Priv Pub No HS PSe Unv <30 30- 60+
34 54 c 60
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N (¢} P Q R S
Base: All respondents 800 500 231 269 103 197 402 398 226 338 229 103 163 526 252 288 256 160 283 301
Weighted 800 446 194 252 145* 209 387 413 269 321 204 104* 166 522 256 296 245 170 287 289
Improved a lot 68 37 17 19 11 20 39 29 13 40 16 9 27 31 20 15 33 10 19 33
9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 12% 8% 9% 16% 6% 8% 5% 13% 6% 7% 11%
H M o
Improved a little 64 43 20 23 11 9 28 36 34 21 8 13 10 40 21 19 23 15 24 21
8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 13% 7% 4% 13% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7%
E E 1J
Stayed the same 329 175 75 100 58 96 145 185 121 123 84 42 70 214 105 132 92 76 127 112
41% | 39% 39% 40% 40% 46% | 37% 45% | 45% 38% 41% | 41% 42% 41% | 41% 45% 38% | 45% 44%  39%
F
Gotten a little worse 157 81 41 40 30 46 82 75 54 57 45 14 30 112 55 53 48 35 59 49
20% 18% 21% 16% 21% 22% | 21% 18% | 20% 18%  22% 14% 18%  21% | 22% 18% 19% | 20%  20% 17%
Gotten a lot worse 176 103 37 66 34 39 93 83 46 77 48 25 28 119 53 74 46 33 57 70
22% | 23% 19% 26%  23% 18% | 24%  20% 17% 24%  24% | 24% 17% 23% | 21%  25% 19% 19% 20%  24%
(DKINS) 6 6 3 3 0 0 2 5 1 2 3 0 0 6 1 3 3 2 1 3
1% 1% 2% 1% - - 0 1% 0 1% 1% - - 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
Summary
Top Box - Improved 132 80 38 42 22 29 66 65 47 61 23 23 37 70 41 34 56 25 44 55
16% 18% 19% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 19% 11% | 22%  23% 13% 16% 12%  23% 15% 15% 19%
J M M o]
Low Box - Worsened 333 184 79 105 64 84 174 158 100 134 93 39 59 231 108 127 94 68 116 119
42% | 41%  41%  42% @ 44%  40% | 45% 38% | 37% 42%  46% | 37% 35% 44% | 42% 43% 38% | 40% 40% @ 41%
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